comprehensive income and the consolidated and the Company’s statements of changes in equity
as previously reported for the year ended 31 March 2014, and the consolidated and the Company’s
statements of changes in equity at 1 April 2013.

The Group

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

 For the
 year ended
 2014
 HK’000

LOSS FOR THE YEAR
Decrease in other gains and losses 405
Increase in loss for the year 405

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Increase in fair value of AFS financial assets 405
Increase in other comprehensive income for the year 405

LOSS FOR THE YEAR ATTRIBUTABLE TO OWNERS OF THE COMPANY
Increase in loss for the year attributable to owners of the Company 405
Increase in loss per share attributable to owners of the Company
 Basic and diluted (HK cents) 0.05

72 SOUTH EAST GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATION
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2015

4. PrIor YEarS adJUSTMENTS (continued)

The Group (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

 As at  As at As at  As at
 1 April 2013 Adjustment 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 Adjustment 31 March 2014
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (originally   (originally
 stated)  (restated) stated)  (restated)

AFS financial assets revaluation reserve (2,917) 3,765 848 (4,141) 4,170 29
Accumulated losses (195,033) (3,765) (198,798) (201,943) (4,170) (206,113)

Total equity attributable to owners
 of the Company 2,663  2,663 178  178

The Company

Statement of Changes in Equity

 As at   As at  As at   As at
 1 April 2013 Adjustment 1 April 2013 31 March 2014 Adjustment 31 March 2014
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (originally   (originally
 stated)  (restated) stated)  (restated)

AFS financial assets revaluation reserve  (2,917) 3,765 848 (4,141) 4,170 29
Accumulated losses  (210,119) (3,765) (213,884) (255,102) (4,170) (259,272)

Total equity attributable to owners
 of the Company  (1,192)  (1,192) (43,263)  (43,263)

The amendment in AFS financial assets revaluation reserve would have no effect on the information in
the consolidated and the Company’s statements of financial position at the beginning and the end of the
preceding period.

73ANNUAL REPORT 2015

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATION
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 March 2015

5. CrITICaL aCCoUNTING JUdGEMENTS aNd ESTIMaTES
In the application of the Group’s accounting policies, which are described in Note 2, management is
required to make judgements, estimates and assumptions about the carrying amounts of assets and